v 5
r SHEETS STATUS OF REVISIONS
3 2 | ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
i X SEE ECP-NO"FORHE30Z AND Lomnt
Q0HE 3103 qy [0 O
NITES: 4
1. THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FROM SHIPCHECK INFORMATION e s :
FCR ACCCMPLISHING THE INSTALLATION OF MODIFIED FUEL SYSTEM
TO LCM-8.M0D-1. NO.| DRAWING NO. TITLE
2. ALL FAERICATION WELDING AND INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
J WITH AVSER 0300-LP-014-5010,WELD SIZED BASED ON USE OF L (3226E0 020 B AT ONSRE MOD 1) g EARFIRELATE T ST D
WS AS.1,CLASS E7018 ELECTRODES FOR LC STEEL TO LC STEEL. 2 | 132269464 LCM-8, MOD-1, 1*1SC STRUCTURAL DETAILS
S Ol PHENT AND. LORRMANSHLP SHALL EE. 1N ACCORDANGE WITH USGH 3 | 13226E9471 | LCM-8,MOD-1 SALTWATER PIPING ARRANGEMENT
AND ABS REGULATIONS.
4. REPAIR ALL PAINT DAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AND PAINT ALL
NEW STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN
i TB43-01u4,
|}
S, MATERIAL ORDERED ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO BE
RESTRICTIVE, SUBSTITUTION OF EQUAL QUALITY MATERIAL MAY BE
: - MAGE.
— 6. SLIGHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PERMISSIBLE T0 , 2
SUIT ACTUAL CONDITIONS FOUND ABOARD THE VESSEL. )
7. COMPONENTS SHOWN BY SOLID, HEAVY LINES ARE NEW AND ARE TO . L -
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING. PHANTOM LINES YARD  |M-13) 87373 CL-19 AR |SUPPORT,HOSE-3/4” (P.H) (SEE NOTE 8) oML :
INDICATE EXISTING COMPONENTS INSTALLED BY DRAWINGS REFERENCED YARD  |M-12 2 |PL.1/4" X 3" X 5 1/2" ASTM A36 STEEL
AS NOTED. YARD  [M-11 MS51922-18 8 |NUT.HEX,SLFLKG, 3/8"-16 UNC-2B CRES
8. ALL HOSE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED USING HOSE YARD  |M-10 MS35307-360 8 | SCREW.CAP,HEX HD, 3/8-16 UNC-2A X 1 LG : CRES
SUPPORTS, FIND HO. M-13, M-15 AND M-24. ‘ YARD  |M-9 8 |PL.1/4" X 2 1/4" X 2 3/u" ASTM A36 STEEL
9, PIPES OR HOSES OBSCURED BY FLOOR PLATING OR ENGIGNE lnoogcggglpnim e YARD M-8 4 |pPL,1/4" X 2 3/4" X 6" ASTH A36 STEEL
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY (COPPER, BRASS, CRES) TAGS IN ACCORDANC V
= - 8RFJX- 172" Q" "
ity dniipglil s b bioneatlieed b ol \ YARD  |M-7 | 2u161 8CIT- BRFJX 1 [HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2” ID X 10°-0” LG (GATES) COML
C 13-A ] 8RFJX-120 C
b\ / YARD  |M-6 | 24161 8CIT-BRFJX- 1 |HOSE ASSEMBLY.1/2” ID X 8°-2" LG (GATES) COML
¢ 8RFJX-98
: | YARD |M-5 |2u161 8C1T-8RFJX- 2 |HOSE ASSEMBLY.1/2” ID X 15" 1G (GAIES) COMt
I I 8RFJX-15
B;;) B;D YARD | M-y | 24161 12CIT-12RFJX— | 1 | HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4” ID X 28" LG (GAIFS) COML
. I 12RFJX-28
' YARD | M-3 |2u161 12CIT-12RFJX- | 1 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/4* ID X 12°-6" LG (GATES) COML
KEY VIEW 12RFJX-150
YARD |M-2 | 2u161 12CIT-12RFJX- | 1 |HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/4” ID X 11'-4* LG (GAIES) ComE f i -
12RFIX-136 '
YARD [ M-1 | 2u161 12CIT-12RFJX- | 1 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/4” ID X 34 LG  (GATES) COoML
12RFJX-34
YARD | F-14| 98660 PF 101-62 4| BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/8” IPS X 1/8" IPS (FLODAR) COML STEEL
YARD  [F-13| 7un00 M-4008 4 | PRESSURE SWITCH, FUEL,1/8-27 NPTF CONNECTOR (HOBBS) comL
GFE  |F-12{ 55752 16068 2 | VACUUM GAGE KIT,CONSISTS OF VACUUM GAGE.0-15 HG 1/4” | COML VARIOUS
NPT.W/HOSE FITTING,1/8" MNPT X #4 AND FEM SWIVEL HOSE
FITTING #4 (RACOR) e
8 YARD |F-11] 59257 12-10-SA-6-0E2 | 2 | ELBOW, 90", STANDARD, 3/4" TUBE T0 5/3" O-RING PORTS,WITH A | COML STEEL B ¥
1/8-27 NPTF GAUGE LINE CONNECTION PORT (L AND L FITTINGS) _
YARD  [F-10[ 79470 C5515X12X10 2 | ELBOW.30°, STRAIGHT THD O-RING,3/4* JIC X 5/8% PORT | COML STEEL i
!
THIS DRAW'NG APPL'ES ; (WEATHERHEAD) ; !
TO HULL NUMBERS YARD  |F-9 |98660 PF110-6-4 4 | ADAPTER,REDUCER, FEMALE-MALE,3/8” PS X 1/4” IPS (FLODAR)| COML STEEL
8520 THROUGH 8560 AND YARD | F-8 | 98660 AC1100-8-8 2 | STRAIGHT,TUBE TO FEM PIPE,1/2" JIC X 1/2* IPS (FLODAR) | COML STEEL
8580 THROUGH 8618 ONLY YARD |F-7 | 98660 PF101-8-4 2 | BUSHING,REDUCER.1/2” IPS X 1/4" IPS (FLODAR) CoML STEEL
YARD | F-6 | 98660 AC2000-8 4 | ELBOW.MALE,90°,1/2" JIC X 3/8" IPS (FLODAR) COML STEEL
YARD | F-5 | 98660 AC1100-12-8 2 | STRAIGHT,TUBE TO FEM PIPE,3/4” JIC X 1/2” 1PS (FLODAR) | COML STEEL
YARD | F-4 | 98660 PF101-8-6 2 | BUSHING,REDUCER,HEX,1/2* IPS X 3/8" [PS (FLODAR) coML STEEL
YARD F-3 | 98660 AC1000-12 2 | STRAIGHT, TUBE TO MALE PIPE, 3/4“ IPS X 3/4“ JIC (FLODAR) | COML STEEL
YARD | F-2 | 98660 AC1000-8-8 2 | STRAIGHT,TUBE TO MALE PIPE,1/2“ JIC X 1/2” IPS (FLODAR) | COML STEEL
YARD _ |M-24| 87373 CcL-9 AR | SUPPORT, HOSE-1/4* (PH) (SEE NOTE 8) CoML YARD | F-1 79470 C3309X8 2 | COUPLING, STRAIGHT.1/2“ IPS (WEATHERHEAD) o - STEEL
YARD  |M-23 MS51922-2 u | NUT, HEX, SLFLKG, 1/4 - 20 UNC-2B CRES
YARD  |M-22 M$35307-306 4 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 3/4* L CRES
YARD [u-21 2 | SH, 1/8" X 4" X 5 1/2* ASTH A366 STEEL YARD | P-1 AR | PIPE,BLACK, SEAMLESS,1/2" IPS,SCHED 40 ASTH AS3 STEEL
YARD : 4 AR | HOSE,1/4" ID “ 0D, M. PoH
2018720 gl / WA I R TR LD it SYNTH RER SORBUIER |EIND | eacmi [BWELE G PART OB o 1 oY NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL
YARD  |M-19( 24161 12CIT-12RFJX- | 1 | HOSE ASSEMBLY.3/4” ID X 8'-6" LG (GATES) oML SARTSTIST
12RFJX-102 ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIM/TOLERANCES ARE: mer IN. | DRANN BY DATE U.S. ARMY
3 " | ONE PLACE X $ —
A YARD _ |M-18 MS51922-38 4 | NUT,HEX,SLFLKG,1/220 UNF-2B CRES s R © = MTL/HA 119 FEB B7/pELVOIR RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT, AND ENGINEERING CENTER| A | -
e THREE PLACE (.XXX) + — THIRD ANGLE | CHECKED BY G.T €@oo iSuoy 88 FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5606
YARD | M-17 M$35308-411 4 | SCREW,CAP,HEX HD,1/2“20 UNF-2A X 1 1/4* L CRES el WHecn R v
YARD  |M-16 4 | PLL1/4" X 3% X 4 1/4° ASTH A36 STEEL T CONTRACT NO. i i
NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING LCM 8, MOD ‘,
YARD | M-15|87373 CL-14 AR | SUPPORT,HOSE-1/2" (P.H) (SEE NOTE 8) COML FOR_INTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD-STO-100 APPLIES TTTCD *
GFE | M-14[55752 MODEL 1000FG 2 | FUEL FILTER/WATER SEPARATOR,3.16 GPM,7/8”-14 UNF CoML VARIOUS BR;JDKVES:AURRPRSEDAENEDSI:Tﬁ*:‘fafsfl = ?i Lie by pnib FUEL SYSTEM MODIFICATION
" | DATE 1y Wi et ;
FTRD R TR OR oY 0-RING PORTS.W/FILTER ELEMENT 2020SM-30 (RACOR) MATERIAL APPROVED FOR PROCUREMENT SIZE FSCH DWG NO .i
X FOR P ;
{ suppLIER |FR° | Fscn |G | pentiRvion wo. |nbap NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL e B A 97103 13226E9470 %
PARTS LIST ¢ | L o SCALE 1/16 ] sheer 1,0F 3
8 7 6 5 4 ] 3 { 2 [ 1 ' |




\
| 16 I 15 14 ! 13 & 12 1" [ 10 9 ‘
: | NI |
1‘ lont tn Bricnirtion -5 8 | ey
i
| !
| |
|
| !
! i
]
D D !
e DGl Sl e )
‘ 4 NPTF HOSE
|
ASSY SUPPLIED BHD 3I
WITH ENGINE /_
/
|
|
i
c c
IO‘B !
gwer HOSE
ASSY SUPPLIED M-20 F-12
WITH ENG'NE =
4 PL.ACES>"[/—' i
> il CaRe 3 A .
B | e - M-2 ORM-3 REF &
FWD—s : M-4 M-6 >E T !
G BOAT i i i 2 M-14
| 4.'_ NPTF HOSE SEE DETAIL 19-C —/ﬂ %
-
ASSY SUPPLIED M=-10, M-Il i
——— e F-10,INLET
WITH ENGINE P o T
. -17, M- L g 8
; SR 'f:j M-1 REF
see peTa 19-B A T OR
B \ﬁéq 3 M-4 REF 8
—_— Q‘(\ L'ﬁ
F=<1 Uk ) =
| ! (4 ‘_».4_ o1
e I N (k\\ EXISTING
A 3u s PRIMARY FUEL ~
37> STRAINER 0
TO ¢ 3 2 PUAGES :
10 BE
DETAIL -
G513 Bl SCALE 1/8
R . PORT FUEL SUPPLY AS SHOWN )
g NPTF HOSE A\SSY STBD FUEL SUPPLY SIMILAR
SUPPLIED WITH
ENGINE
M-3 F-5 F-4
B o
———
rLaN view 13-A [RLT31 4T80RUITT IPTCHNS VA SITRAREES AL pat L [S0AmE 87 i 5T ARRY BOBIITY (ORI RERT
i A ITEMS HOT SHOWN R & HuD BLIGUAN: 83 RESEARCE ABS BOVELOPHINT CONMADY
A i OMITTED FOR CLARITY LR BER : .Gm hEmn Y ES L a}r S ol 88 FORT RELYOR VIREINMA 22088 A
T8aeq PLACE | 231} 2 RIS 40
oo PRONCTIOE contaact 2o
%0 ne1 seaLt |‘| ::n:m LCM-B' MOD-I'
TERPRLTATISE 8F DRAWIE DOO- TR 128 APPLILS
" P 'j{:'l::'\";: Sl FUEL SYSTEM MODIFICATION
£ St " e—— ] [
o £ 255 a ey | AY] 97403 13226E9470
"y ',/> Ly pip o i ]n.u 2
9

+B




W 24 23 22 21 J 20 19 18 | 17 !
‘ 10w | i uumhu‘ L g :
! |
‘ !
‘ 1
' i
o S T e l— 1" D
%%?—‘LE%RO. 3 LWR STIFF APPROX
e o ON BHD 39_\
5 F-9. F-6 : .
; PORT AND STBD -
7 |A M 8 "
g 2[6 0 M-9 ~:— k—l-g—
| | | 2 PLACES>%17 :] 2 PLACES .
|| ‘ i : [ s
A ( 3 =i
b | 2 ,. e o i
b e P W S ” M-5 6.!_ f "
! el R 2 : 4 i
7 £ " F-9.F-6 2 PLACES f !
4 : PORT AND STBD |
M }.' i e ‘
o ! 1
o 5 s / / r")j : e ,
M-ZI > < \ \a /ﬁ i
: ' (M-2) b - Y ‘
—i2 7 - 13" 8 fi
I o Mo 2 PLACES 35 DA i
" .
c ; lr* . Y 4 HOLES 23 e c,
° |
e 4o i peTaiL 19-C 2 BUAGES
5 (10-8)
iz DIA TRUE secTion 22-C SCALE 1/4 !
2 HOLES (14-C) ;
|
peTaiL 24 -C |
SCALE 1/2 : M-22,M-23 ’
2 PLACES 2 REQD o 3‘—1 |
< 2Bl CES |
|II ‘n
- 4 — o 1‘2' —o fa— 7" l
FUEL RETURN FUEL SUPPLY UPPER _M . P e M-m\ 3 et I
PIPING PIPING STIFFENER REF 7 7 32 ;
2 PLACES 5 |\\ tEim 2 HOLES
o i i £ 16
ol F-12 i .¢f/
Fﬁ /— M-20 F 6" M-12 : ;
o ki REF Hi / i J _*?_ ¢
- L]
; 2 PLACES | b 51 l— 22 ‘\em SHELL 8
i = e AT BHD 29 :
oeta 19-B P
(10-8) I ] N
== SCALE /4
L
|
i B —
M-4
: M-3 i
REF REF M-19
M-=6 M-7 M-2
REF REF REF [VRLETT OTMRRIET TPECHITD SIRIOLIOARCS AT gt WL [oRiw8 87 [ 'S BORLITT CoRPRERT
HMs 24 JAN 83 1
o A s auace e s i@..E"B. g ol [T HAREK A8 S MaLNEN apians '
B Teagt PLAGE | 2RI} 2 hiee 48
S e VIEW 22_A amauis ¢ FRONCTion TE
: (14-D) BT LCM-8, MOD -1
r.)x.'_» ,.\ ROTATED 90° CW l.:l :-’v::v::v‘m:- ‘u n:nunoo 170100 APPLICS 5 4
(G VIEW ON BHO 39 LOOKING AFT bl e b e i e RO FUEL SYSTEM MODIFICATION
%, = O] " e LML oy
it . APPRRVED F0R PROCHRIMENT y e fuee e
WAl ;.7 Al| 97403 13226E9470
‘\~ o g nioo f s [ )
ot 24 | 23 22 21 20 19 [ 8 7

=3




